
WRC 2025 Workshops
Extrication Team Workshop
Renault 
Claire Petit Boulanger 
 Technical Information about frontal Crashes on New Vehicles 

Lithium fires

SophSys and Flamblocker

Lithium fires - how they work, the casue of fire, how to prevent and how to stop them. A practical lecture on the 
technical workings of a lithium ion battery, how and why they catch fire, how to prevent them from catching fire and 
what to do when they do catch fire.

Computer Supported Artificial Reality Interactive Cognitive Education and Training in FF

Damir Terzić, mag.. mech eng. : Horvat Inovative Solutions / VR Classroom4You & Mario Vucak, mag. it. tech. Culex 
XR d.o.o. Computer VR Design

VR in education and training for firefighters

Trauma Team Workshop 
Emotional Resilience of Victims: How Rescue Services Can Support Mental Well-Being in Crisis Situations

Matija Kranjčević, bacc.therap.occup., Instructor of Rescue Medicine (CMRS)

The role of rescue services goes beyond technical interventions, as timely support and understanding of 
psychological needs become a key factor in safeguarding the mental health of victims. A sense of safety, the warmth 
of human contact, and simple words of encouragement can often ease the initial shock and reduce stress levels. 
Such an approach lowers the risk of long-term consequences, strengthens resilience, and promotes faster recovery 
after a traumatic event.

Psychological First Aid – Support for People in Crisis
Dunja Radauš, HVZ

Psychological First Aid is a practical and compassionate approach to supporting individuals affected by crises, 
disasters, or traumatic events. It aims to promote safety, calm, connection, and hope by offering comfort, reducing 
stress, connecting people to resources and support, and promoting self-care and community resilience. Firefighters 
often engage with individuals in acute emotional distress during emergency interventions. The ability to de-escalate 
emotional distress in individuals and communicate effectively can significantly enhance the outcome of the 
firefighter's response and help maintain psychological resilience in the face of stressful situations.



Date Time Workshop Team Code Team Name
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT RO2117 Bucharest (Extrication)
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT ES0304 Comunidad de Madrid
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT PT1813 Lisboa (Extrication)
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT US1210 Miami Dade – Blackhearts
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT US1024 Palm Beach County FD 
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT FR2721 SDIS44
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT DE0608 Neuberg
10 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT BA2335 Tuzla – Bosnia
10 September 2025 10:30 CSAR PT0015 Cacilhas Rescue Team
10 September 2025 10:30 CSAR BR0016 CBMSC Condá Rescue Team
10 September 2025 10:30 CSAR ES0506 Consorci de Valencia 2
10 September 2025 10:30 CSAR IR0909 Dublin Fire Brigade
10 September 2025 10:30 CSAR US0011 Largo
10 September 2025 10:30 CSAR FR0020 SDIS86
10 September 2025 10:30 CSAR BA2335 Tuzla – Bosnia
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience RO2117 Bucharest Trauma Team
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience ES0304 Comunidad de Madrid
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience US1210 Miami Dade – Blackhearts 
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience DE0608 Neuburg 
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience US1024 Palm Beach County FD 
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience PT1414 RSB Porto Trauma Team
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience FR2600 SSUAP 80
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience AT3500 BTR Voestalpine
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience IR0700 Carlow FRS
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience PL3636 Central School of State Fire Service 
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience IR0909 Dublin Fire Brigade
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience US1300 Margate
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience NZ0101 New Zealand FRS
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience CL3127 Test Dummy Chile 
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience PT1601 Trauma Team Praia da Vitór
10 September 2025 11:30 Emotional Resilience LU3022 TRT LX Trauma
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT NZ0101 New Zealand FRS
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT PT1414 Porto
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT HR0034 Rescue Team DVD Jastrebarsko 
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT CZ0033 TRT Milevsko – CZ
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT AT0031 Zirl
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT BR0016 Condá Brazil
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT PT1414 RSB Porto Rescue Team 
10 September 2025 14:30 RENAULT LU3022 TRT LX
10 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires ES0506 Consorci de Valencia 2
10 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires AE3328 Dubai Police SAR Team
10 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires IR0909 Dublin Fire Brigade
10 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires ES0405 Generalitat de Catalunya [GRAT]
10 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires HR0034 Rescue Team DVD Jastrebarsko 
10 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires FR2721 SDIS44
10 September 2025 16:30 CSAR PY0023 CBVCDE (Paraguay)
10 September 2025 16:30 CSAR BR0016 Condá Brazil
10 September 2025 16:30 CSAR HR0034 Rescue Team DVD Jastrebarsko 
10 September 2025 16:30 CSAR TW0026 RTICAT Taiwan
10 September 2025 16:30 CSAR LU3022 TRT LX



10 September 2025 16:30 CSAR CZ0033 TRT Milevsko – CZ
10 September 2025 16:30 CSAR AT0031 Zirl

Date Time Workshop Team Code Team Name
11 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT CZ0032 BRNO
11 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT ES0405 Generalitat de Catalunya GRAT
11 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT AE3328 Dubai Police SAR Team
11 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT CA0025 Markham
11 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT FR0020 SDIS86
11 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT US0011 Largo

11 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT IR0909 Dublin Fire Brigade
11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR UK0003 Bridgend
11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR ES0507 Consorci de Valencia 1
11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR AE3328 Dubai Police SAR Team
11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR RO0018 Mures Extrication Team
11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR US1024 Palm Beach County FD 
11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR PT1414 Porto
11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR PT1414 RSB Porto Rescue Team 

11 September 2025 10:30 CSAR IT0030 Team Italy #2

11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires CZ0032 BRNO
11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires BR0016 Condá Brazil
11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires CA0025 Markham
11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires DE0608 Neuburg
11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires NZ0101 New Zealand FRS
11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires PT1414 RSB Porto Rescue Team 
11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires FR0019 SDIS17

11 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires FR0020 SDIS86

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience US1100 Broward

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience ES0567 Consorci de Valencia 1

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience AE3328 Dubai Police Trauma Team

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience ES0405 Generalitat de Catalunya [GRAT]

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience HR2400 CRO Trauma Team

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience LU2900 Junglinster
11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience RO2200 Lasi Trauma Team

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience BR3200 Med Mais Curitiba

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience HR2500 NZHM Grad Zagreb

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience PT1500 Oeiras 1

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience PT1813 RSB Lisboa

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience UK0200 South Yorkshire FRS

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience BR3201  Med Mais Curitiba
11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience BA2335 Bosnia

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience BR2000 Caçador Rescue Team

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience IR0800 Dublin Civil Defence

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience AT3400 Graz

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience BR1900 Motiva

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience PT1700 Ponte Sor Alfa

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience FR2721 SDIS 44

11 September 2025 14:30 Emotional Resilience FR2801 SDIS 79

11 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires US0011 Largo
11 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires IT0029 Team Italy #1
11 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires RO2117 Bucharest (Extrication)



11 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires PY0023 CBVCDE (Paraguay)

11 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires ES0507 Consorci de Valencia 1

11 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires CL3127 Test Dummy Chile

11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT PT0015 Cacilhas Rescue Team
11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT BR0016 CBMSC Condá Rescue Team
11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT PL3636 Central School of State Fire Service
11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT TW0027 RTICAT Taiwan
11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT ES0304 Madrid
11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT ES0506 Consorci de Valencia 2
11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT FR0019 SDIS17

11 September 2025 16:30 RENAULT CL3127 Test Dummy Chile

Date Time Workshop Team Code Team Name
12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT UK0002 Avon
12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT UK0003 Bridgend
12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT PY0023 CBVCDE (Paraguay)
12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT ES0507 Consorci de Valencia 1
12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT RO0018 Mures Extrication Team
12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT IT0029 Team Italy #1
12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT US0012 Tallahassee

12 September 2025 09:30 RENAULT IT0030 Team Italy #2
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid AT3500 BTR Voestalpine
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid RO2117 Bucharest Trauma Team
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid BR2000 Caçador Rescue Team
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid IR0700 Carlow FRS
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid IR0909 Dublin Fire Brigade
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid LU2900 Junglinster
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid US1210 Miami Dade – Blackhearts 
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid NZ0101 New Zealand FRS
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid PT1500 Oeiras 1
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid US1024 Palm Beach County FD 
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid FR2800 SDIS 78
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid UK0200 South Yorkshire FRS
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid FR2600 SSUAP 80
12 September 2025 10:30 Psychological First Aid PT1600 Trauma Team Praia da Vitór
12 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires UK0002 Avon
12 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires UK0003 Bridgend
12 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires US1024 Palm Beach County FD 
12 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires US0012 Tallahassee
12 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires IT0030 Team Italy #2
12 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires AT0031 Zirl
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid BA2335 Bosnia
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid PL3636 Central School of State Fire Service
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid ES0304 Comunidad de Madrid
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid ES0507 Consorci de Valencia 1
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid IR0800 Dublin Civil Defence 
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid ES0405 Generalitat de Catalunya [GRAT]
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid RO2200 Lasi Trauma Team



12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid BR1900 Motiva
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid DE0608 Neuburg
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid PT1414 RSB Porto Trauma Team
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid FR2721 SDIS 44 
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid CL3127 Test Dummy Chile
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid LU3022 TRT LX Trauma
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid BR3200  Med Mais Curitiba
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid US1100 Broward
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid HR2400 CRO Trauma Team 
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid AE3328 Dubai Police Trauma Team
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid AT3400 Graz
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid US1300 Margate 
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid BR3200 Med Mais Curitiba
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid HR2500 NZHM Grad Zagreb
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid PT1700 Ponte Sor Alfa
12 September 2025 15:30 Psychological First Aid PT1813 RSB Lisboa
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR CZ0032 BRNO
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR RO2117 Bucharest (Extrication)
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR ES0405 Generalitat de Catalunya [GRAT]
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR PT1813 Lisboa (Extrication)
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR ES0304 Madrid
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR CA0025 Markham
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR US1210 Miami Dade – Blackhearts 
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR NZ0101 New Zealand FRS
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR US0012 Tallahassee
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR IT0029 Team Italy #1
12 September 2025 16:30 CSAR CL3127 Test Dummy Chile

Date Time Workshop Team Code Team Name
13 September 2025 10:30 CSAR UK0002 Avon
13 September 2025 10:30 CSAR DE0608 Neuburg
13 September 2025 10:30 CSAR FR0019 SDIS17
13 September 2025 10:30 CSAR FR2721 SDIS44
13 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires ES0304 Madrid
13 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires RO0018 Mures Extrication Team
13 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires TW0026 RTICAT Taiwan 
13 September 2025 11:30 Lithium Fires BA2335 Tuzla – Bosnia
13 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires PT0015 Cacilhas Rescue Team
13 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires BR0016 CBMSC Condá Rescue Team
13 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires PT1813 Lisboa (Extrication)
13 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires US1210 Miami Dade – Blackhearts 
13 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires LU3022 TRT LX
13 September 2025 15:30 Lithium Fires CZ0033 TRT Milevsko – CZ


